
       

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 

  

  
 

 
 

 
  

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

Developmental Disabilities Resource Connection Roster 
August 2020 

Service Area Agency Address, Fax, Website Direct Phone Contact Email 

Anchorage Area & 
Statewide 

Stone Soup Group 

307 E Northern Lights 
Blvd Ste 100 

Anchorage, AK 99503 
Fax: 907 561-3702 

Website: 
www.stonesoupgroup.org 

(907) 561-3701 

Lisa Bennett 

Breanna Brian 

Dan Gallagher 

Roberta Hovermale 

lisab@stonesoupgroup.org 

breannab@stonesoupgroup.org 

dang@stonesoupgroup.org 

robertah@stonesoupgroup.org 

Mat-Su & Denali Stone Soup Group 

777 N. Crusey Street 
Suite B106 

Wasilla, AK 99654 
Website: 

www.stonesoupgroup.org 

(907) 561-3701 Thomas Summers thomass@stonesoupgroup.org 

Nome & Northwest 
Arctic 

Maniilaq Association 
818 Lake Street 

Kotzebue, AD 99752 
Fax: (907) 442-4375 

(907) 442-7730 Blanche Swanson Blanche.swanson@maniilaq.org 

Kulsilvak, Bethel, & 
Dillingham 

Yukon-Kuskokwin 
Health Corporation 

829 Chief Eddie 
Hoffman Hwy. 

Bethel, AK 99559 
Fax: (907)543-3152 

Website: 
www.ykhc.org 

(907) 543-1768 Marsha Riley Marsha_riley@ykhc.org 

Kenai Peninsula, 
Valdez & Cordova 

Independent Living 
Center 

47255 Princeton Ave. 
Suite 8 

Soldotna, AK 99669 
Fax: (907) 260-4495 

Website: 
www.peninsulailc.org 

(907) 262-6325 Lynnette Haas lhass@peninsulailc.org 

Homer, South Kenai 
Peninsula 

Independent Living 
Center 

265 East Pioneer Ave 
Suite 201 

Homer, AK 99603 
Fax: (907) 235-6236 

www.peninsulailc.org 

(907) 235-7911 Dean Sundmark dsundmark@peninsulailc.org 

http://www.stonesoupgroup.org/
mailto:lisab@stonesoupgroup.org
mailto:marcusd@stonesoupgroup.org
mailto:dang@stonesoupgroup.org
mailto:kaylap@stonesoupgroup.org
http://www.stonesoupgroup.org/
mailto:thomass@stonesoupgroup.org
mailto:Blanche.swanson@maniilaq.org
http://www.ykhc.org/
mailto:Marsha_riley@ykhc.org
http://www.peninsulailc.org/
mailto:lhass@peninsulailc.org
http://www.peninsulailc.org/
mailto:dsundmark@peninsulailc.org


       

 
 

  
 

 

 

 
  

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

 

 
  

 

  
  

  

 
  

  
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

  
  

Service Area Agency Address, Fax, Website Direct Phone Contact Email 

Kodiak, Aleutians 
East and West 

Independent Living 
Center 

211 Mission Road Suite 
208 

Kodiak, AK 99615 
Fax: (907)486-0409 

Website: 
www.peninsulailc.org 

(907) 486-0491 Betty MacTavish bmactavish@peninsulailc.org 

Southeast Region – 
Juneau 

Southeast Alaska 
Independent Living 

(SAIL) 

Juneau, Southeast 
3225 Hospital Drive, Ste 

300 
Juneau, AK 99801 

Fax: (907) 
586-4980 
Website: 

www.sailinc.org 
Email: info@sailinc.org 

(907) 523-4405 Leone Marx lmarx@sailinc.org 

Southeast Region – 
Haines, Sitka, 

Skagway, Yakutat, 
and areas outside 

of Juneau and 
Ketchikan 

Southeast Alaska 
Independent Living 

(SAIL) 

Soboleff-McRae 
Wellness Center 
230 Dalton St. 

Haines, AK 99827 
Fax: (907)766-3254 

Website: 
www.sailinc.org 

Email: info@sailinc.org 

(907) 796-3297 Margaret Sebens msebens@sailinc.org 

Southeast Region – 
Ketchikan, (Prince 

of Wales Island) 

Southeast Alaska 
Independent Living 

(SAIL) 

2417 Tongass Ave, 
Ste 222(The Plaza) 

Ketchikan, AK 99901 
Fax: (907) 
247-4735 
Website: 

www.sailinc.org 
Email: 

ketchikan@sailinc.org 

(907) 225-4735 Jessica Raschke jraschke@sailinc.org 

Fairbanks North 
Star Borough 

ACCA, Inc. 
1020 Barnette St 

Fairbanks, AK 99701 
Fax: (907) 456-6124 

(907) 456-4003 Fontana Dawson fontana.dawson@alaskacenter.org 

Rev 08/20/2020 Leifiloa Felise 

http://www.peninsulailc.org/
mailto:kwood@peninsulailc.org
http://www.sailinc.org/
mailto:info@sailinc.org
mailto:lmarx@sailinc.org
http://www.sailinc.org/
mailto:info@sailinc.org
mailto:msebens@sailinc.org
http://www.sailinc.org/
mailto:ketchikan@sailinc.org
mailto:jraschke@sailinc.org
mailto:fdawson@alaskacenter.directak.net
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